Booster
6
6.06
	 Dimensions	 Kv-	 Flow	 Connection	 Pilot	 Transmission	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 value	 rate	 thread	 pressure	 ratio	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 (m³/h)	 m³/h*1	 l/min*1	 G	 max. bar	 signal : outlet		  €
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
D
Order example:
R208-02I
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 50 mm, 0…*2 bar, G1/4 	 MA5002-. .*2	 10,00
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 BW00-34	 17,00
	Accessories, enclosed
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	 G3∕8                                       connection thread		  R208-03 .	 0
	 G1/2                                     connection thread		  R208-04 .
	 NPT	 connection thread		  R208-0 .N
	 non-relieving*3	 without relieving function 		  R208-0 .K,
	 tapped exhaust*3	 connection thread G1/4		  R208-0 .X12
	 bypass with restrictor*4	 between control chamber and outlet 	 1:1 only	 R208-0 .X16
	 negative bias*3	 preset to -0,24 bar, adjustable by 30 mbar	 R208-0 .Y
	 silicone elastomer 	 supply pressure max. 5 bar	 1:1 only	 R208-0 .A
	 FKM    elastomer			   R208-0 .V
	Booster	 R208
	 76	 98	 24	 0.7	 78	 1 300	 G1/4	 10	 1 : 1	 R208-02I	 346,50
								        5.0	 1 : 2	 R208-02K	 378,00
								        3.3	 1 : 3	 R208-02L	 378,00
	 76	 110	 24	 0.7	 78	 1 300	 G1/4	 2.5	 1 : 4	 R208-02M	 478,00
								        2.0	 1 : 5	 R208-02N	 478,00
								        1.7	 1 : 6	 R208-02O	 478,00
	 76	 98	 24	 0.7	 78	 1 300	 G1/4	 10	 2 : 1	 R208-02R	 378,00
									         3 : 1	 R208-02S	 378,00
	 76	 110	 24	 0.7	 78	 1 300	 G1/4	 10	 4 : 1	 R208-02T	 478,00
									         5 : 1	 R208-02U	 478,00
R208
G1/4 to G1/2, 1 300 l/min
1:1 up to 1:6,  2:1 up to 5:1
BW00-34